# OP \$65.00 2223209

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM314880

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CenterPoint Energy Field Services LP		07/30/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Enable Midstream Partners, LP	
Street Address:	211 N Robinson Ave., Suite 950	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73102	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2223209	ACCUNOM
Registration Number:	2540697	SERVICESTAR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8324088558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8323388090

Email: tm@fibbelightner.com

Correspondent Name: A. Reagan Fibbe

Address Line 1: 3733-1 Westheimer, No. 1009

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Reagan Fibbe
SIGNATURE:	/A Reagan Fibbe/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=EMP- Name Change-CEFS LP to EMP LP#page1.tif source=EMP- Name Change-CEFS LP to EMP LP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0901 Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CENTERPOINT ENERGY

FIELD SERVICES LP", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CENTERPOINT ENERGY

FIELD SERVICES LP" TO "ENABLE MIDSTREAM PARTNERS, LP", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT 5:58

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013.

2354646 8100

130930941

AUTHENTICATION: 0623607

DATE: 07-29-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0902

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:58 PM 07/29/2013 FILED 05:58 PM 07/29/2013 SRV 130930941 - 2354646 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIELD SERVICES LP

CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIELD SERVICES LP, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws (6 Del. C. § 17-101 et. seq.) of the State of Delaware (the "Company") does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Company is CenterPoint Energy Field Services LP.

SECOND: The Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Company is hereby amended to reflect a change in the name of the Company by deleting the text of Section 1 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership in its entirety and adding the following:

1. The name of the limited partnership is Enable Midstream Partners, LP (the "Partnership").

THIRD: The Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Company is hereby amended to reflect a change in the name of the general partner by deleting the text of Section 5 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership in its entirety and adding the following:

5. The name and the business and mailing address of the sole general partner of the Partnership is as follows:

Name Business and Mailing Address
Enable GP, LLC 1111 Louisiana Street

Houston, TX 77002

321 North Harvey P.O. Box 321

Oklahoma City, OK 73101-0321

FOURTH: The effective date of the name change shall be July 30, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Company on this 29th day of July, 2013.

By: Enable GP, LLC, General Partner

By: M. Sean Blakley

Acting Chief Accounting Officer

HOU03:1333236

RECORDED: 08/22/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0903